

**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed **Percentage rates** tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on or **13.02.2025 Up to 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interesting contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto **01.00 PM** & without EMD tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on **11.02.2025**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr No	Name of work	Estt. cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1.	RRD on Chunan Galoo to Sadyana road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 4/490 to 4/497)	Rs 95,914	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
2.	A/R & M/O Talyahar Pairi Ratti Road Km 0/00 to 5/100 (SH :- P/F grating at Rd 1/170 to 1/180)	Rs 94,461	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
3.	A/R & M/O Talyahar Pairi Ratti Road Km 0/00 to 5/100 (SH: C/O U-shape drain at Rd 1/170 to 1/189.60)	Rs 98,472	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
4.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H.P.Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority. (Job No.1)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
5.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H.P.Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority. (Job No.II)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
6.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H.P.Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority. (Job No.III)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
7.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H.P.Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority. (Job No.IV)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
8.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H.P.Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority. (Job No.V)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
9.	C/O TPTS to village Nanwan road Km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- ROFD in km 0/323 to 0/400).	Rs 99,281	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
10.	C/O TPTS to village Nanwan road Km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- ROFD in km 0/210 to 0/323).	Rs 98,720	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
11.	Special repair of old laproscopy building of Zonal Hospital Mandi at Raghunath ka Padhar Tehsil Sadar Distt. Sub Head:- Construction of Brick work in Boundary wall. (Job No.V)	Rs 56,668	Rs 1,200	Rs. 350	One Month
12.	Special repair of old laproscopy building of Zonal Hospital Mandi at Raghunath ka Padhar Tehsil Sadar Distt. Sub Head:- Construction of Brick work in Boundary wall. (Job No.IV)	Rs 99,920	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
13.	Annual repair and maintenance of A.D.J-II residence at Bhiuli, Distt. Mandi (H.P.). Sub Head:- Providing and fixing cupboards, shelves etcetera. (Job No.3)	Rs 89,713	Rs 1,800	Rs. 350	One Month
14.	Annual repair and maintenance of A.D.J-II residence at Bhiuli, Distt. Mandi (H.P.).Sub Head:- Providing and applying painting on walls and joinery works.	Rs 87,692	Rs 1,800	Rs. 350	One Month
15.	C/O Manthala Rachwana Gaterbag rod Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- Balance work of 3.00 mtrs span RCC slab Culvert wing walls. RHS U/S (Job no-3).	Rs 91,236	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
16.	C/O Manthala Rachwana Gaterbag rod Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- Balance work of 3.00 mtrs span RCC slab Culvert wing walls. RHS U/S (Job no-4).	Rs 91,236	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
17.	Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Steel work.) Job No.I	Rs 85,453	Rs 1,700	Rs. 350	One Month

18.	Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Steel work.) Job No.II	Rs 77,458	Rs 1,600	Rs. 350	One Month
19.	Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Sub Head:- Providing and fixing laminated wooden flooring, etcetera.	Rs 93,415	Rs 1,900	Rs. 350	One Month
20.	C/O Link road from Kotli Bus stand to Upparil Surari Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH: C/O R/wall in dry masonry at Rd 3/790 to 3/793.80)	Rs 96,908	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
21.	C/O Link road from Kotli Bus stand to Upparil Surari Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH: C/O R/wall in dry masonry at Rd 3/793.80 to 3/797.60)	Rs 96,988	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
22.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HP.PWD. Mandi at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Sish Head:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etcetera. (Job No.III)	Rs 99,590	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
23.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HP.PWD. Mandi at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Sish Head:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etcetera. (Job No.II)	Rs 99,093	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
24.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HP.PWD. Mandi at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Sish Head:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etcetera. (Job No.I)	Rs 99,093	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
25.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HP.PWD. Mandi at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Sub Head: Providing and fixing wood work in frame and PVC foam seat etcetera.	Rs 98,854	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
26.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HP.PWD. Mandi at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Sish Head:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etcetera. (Job No.IV)	Rs 99,093	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
27.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.)Sub Head:- Providing and laying POP ceiling work	Rs 44,954	Rs 900	Rs. 350	One Month
28.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Sub Head:- Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installations fitting work etcetera. (Job No.I)	Rs 98,362	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
29.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.)Sub Head: Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installations fitting work etcetera. (Job No.II)	Rs 99,058	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
30.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.)Sub Head: Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installations fitting work etcetera. (Job No.III)	Rs 99,474	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
31.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.)Sub Head: Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installations fitting work etcetera. (Job No.IV)	Rs 86,034	Rs 1,800	Rs. 350	One Month
32.	Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H.P.) Sub Head:- Providing and fixing steel, earth work and boulder filling in Retaining wall etcetera in Block-G courtyard. (Job No.1)	Rs 94,466	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
33.	Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H.P.)Sub Head:- Construction of Retaining wall etc.in Block-G courtyard.) Job No.2	Rs 93,842	Rs 1,900	Rs. 350	One Month
34.	Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H.P.) Sub Head:- Providing and laying cement concrete work in Block-G courtyard and minor repair work etc.	Rs 71,408	Rs 1,500	Rs. 350	One Month
35.	RRD on various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HP PWD Mandi (Pandoh Section) (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of debries/muck and other construction materials.)	Rs 90,000	Rs 1,800	Rs. 350	One Month
36.	RRD on various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Kotli Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debries, drain and dressing of berms etc)Job-i	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
37.	A/R & M/O various road under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Kotli Section) (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck and other misc. materials)	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
38.	RRD on various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Satahan Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debries, drain and dressing of berms etc)Job-i	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
39.	A/R & M/O various road under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Satahan Section) (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck and other misc. materials)	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
40.	RRD on various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Gokhra Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debries, drain and dressing of berms etc)Job-i	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
41.	A/R & M/O various road under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Gokhra Section) (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck and other misc. materials)	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
42.	RRD on various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Bhargaoon Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debries, drain and dressing of berms etc)Job-i	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
43.	A/R & M/O various road under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Bhargaoon Section) (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck and other misc. materials)	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
44.	RRD on various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Saigaloo Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debries, drain and dressing of berms etc)Job-i	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
45.	A/R & M/O various road under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Saigaloo Section)(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck and other misc. materials)	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
46.	C/O Link road from Kotli Bus stand to Upparil Surari Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH: ROFD road Km. 3/670 to 3/790)	Rs 99,590	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest. The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

1. The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
2. Permanent account No. (PAN NO). G.S.T No.
3. Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP, F.D.R from any Nationalized Bank duly pleaded in favour of the Executive Engineer Mandi Division No-II HPPWD Mandi.
4. The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
5. The officer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
6. Ambiguous/telephonic/conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
7. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
8. If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
9. The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
10. The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
11. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.
12. The tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose past performance is not good and those who have many works in hand.
13. The bidders bidding for works at Sr. No. 4 to 8 must possess degree in Architecture & he/she should be member of council of architecture strict proof of same be produced.

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2024-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
3. The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1<sup>st</sup> Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
6. The Distt. Panchyat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
7. The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
8. All A. E, S under this division.
9. The President of Contractor's Association.
10. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.

Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No.II  
HP.PWD Mandi  
Dated: 01/02/2025

Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No.II  
HP.PWD Mandi

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

**Name of work :-** RRD on Chunan Galoo to Sadyana road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 4/490 to 4/497)

Estimated Cost Rs.95.914/-  
Earnest Money Rs.2.000/-  
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto any lead as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 Pick Jumper work including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	9.10	198.35	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	1805.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or bailing out of watering /dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in tranches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.20	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine and Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	2562.00
3	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	16.10	5541.50	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty One and Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	89218.00
4	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	6.00	388.20	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Only	Each	2329.00
	<b>Total</b>					<b>95914.00</b>

  
**Executive Engineer,**  
 Mandi Division No-II,  
 HP. PWD. Mandi.




**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

**Name of work :-** A/R & M/O Talyahar Pain Ratu Road Km 0/00 to 5/100 (SH :- P/F grafting at Rd 1/170 to 1/180)

Estimated Cost Rs. 94,461/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2,360/-  
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Figure	Rates	Unit	Amount
			4	Words	6	7
1	2	3		5		
1	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint in gratings framed guard bars, ladders, railing, brackets and similar works including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	637.08	146.50	Rupees One Hundred Forty Six and Paise Fifty Only	Per Kilogram	93,332.00
2	Providing and fixing 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) M.S. single acting spring hinges bright finished with necessary screws etc. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	10	112.85	Rupees One Hundred Twelve and Paise Eighty Five Only	Each	1,129.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>94,461.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

**Name of work :-** A/R & M/J Talyahar Pann Ratu Road Km 0/00 to 5/100 (SH :- C/O U-shape drain at Rd 1/170 to 1/189.60)

Estimated Cost Rs.98,472/  
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/  
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing plain cement concrete in open foundation including form work and curing complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 CC 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	13.43	6703.25	Per Cubic Metre	Per Cubic Metre	90,025.00
2	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint in gratings framed guard bars, ladders, railing, brackets and similar works including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	57.66	146.50	Rupees One Hundred Forty Six and Paise Fifty Only	Per Kilogramme	8,447.00
	<b>Total</b>					<b>98472.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000.00

Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H P

Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority (Job No.1)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of detailed estimate (D P R.) of whole project as per Architectural Drawing/design for the Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi HP. The job work shall also include supplying detailed estimate as per analysis of rates based on DSR-2023/ market rate for all the items appearing in the estimate. The work shall also include supplying the estimate in triplicate alongwith soft copy and approval of the same in Circle Office/CE (MZ) office Mandi and as per Khelo India as per their norms complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	1.00 No	98000.00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000.00
	Total:-					98000.00

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 HP PWD, Mandi

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000 00

Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000 00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H P  
Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority (Job No.II)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of detailed estimate (D.P.R.) of whole project as per Architectural Drawing/design for the Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi HP. The job work shall also include supplying detailed estimate as per analysis of rates based on DSR-2023/ market rate for all the items appearing in the estimate. The work shall also include supplying the estimate in triplicate alongwith soft copy and approval of the same in Circle Office/CE (MZ) office Mandi and as per Khelo India as per their norms complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No	98000 00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000 00
					Total:-	98000.00

  
Assistant Engineer,  
Mandi Division No II,  
HP PWD, Mandi



# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H P  
Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority (Job No.III)

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000 00  
Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000 00  
Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of detailed estimate (D P R ) of whole project as per Architectural Drawing/design for the Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi HP The job work shall also include supplying detailed estimate as per analysis of rates based on DSR-2023/ market rate for all the items appearing in the estimate The work shall also include supplying the estimate in triplicate alongwith soft copy and approval of the same in Circle Office/CE (MZ) office Mandi and as per Khelo India as per their norms complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00 No	98000 00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Rs Job	98000 00
				Total:-		98000.00

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No II,  
HP PWD Mandi

**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000.00

Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H P  
Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority (Job No.IV)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of detailed estimate (D P R ) of whole project as per Architectural Drawing/design for the Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi HP The job work shall also include supplying detailed estimate as per analysis of rates based on DSR-2023/ market rate for all the items appearing in the estimate The work shall also include supplying the estimate in triplicate alongwith soft copy and approval of the same in Circle Office/CE (MZ) office Mandi and as per Khelo India as per their norms complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No	98000.00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000.00
	<b>Total:-</b>					<b>98000.00</b>

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 H.P. PWD, Mandi.

**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000 00

Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000 00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H P  
Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority (Job No.IV)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of detailed estimate (D P R ) of whole project as per Architectural Drawing/design for the Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi HP The job work shall also include supplying detailed estimate as per analysis of rates based on DSR-2023/ market rate for all the items appearing in the estimate The work shall also include supplying the estimate in triplicate alongwith soft copy and approval of the same in Circle Office/CE (MZ) office Mandi and as per Khelo India as per their norms complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00 No.	98000 00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000 00
	Total:-					98000.00

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 HP PWD Mandi.

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H P  
Sub Head:- Preparation of detailed estimate (DPR) & approval from the competent authority (Job No.V)

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000.00  
Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00  
Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of detailed estimate (D P R ) of whole project as per Architectural Drawing/design for the Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi HP The job work shall also include supplying detailed estimate as per analysis of rates based on DSR-2023/ market rate for all the items appearing in the estimate The work shall also include supplying the estimate in triplicate alongwith soft copy and approval of the same in Circle Office/CE (MZ) office Mandi and as per Khelo India as per their norms complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No	98000.00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000.00
	Total:-					98000.00


  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No. II,  
HP PWD Mandi.

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF quantity**

Name of Work :- C/O TPTS to village Nanwan road Km. 0/0 to 1/500  
(SH:- ROFD in km 0/323 to 0/400).

Estimated cost Rs.99,281/-  
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-  
Time:- One Month

1	2	3	Rates		6	7
			Figure	Words		
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly area by all means in all kinds of soil such as pick work, jumper work, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiselling/wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of unserviceable material by mechanical transport and stacking the serviceable/ useful material on road berms as per technical specification clause 1603.1,1603.2 or directed by the Engineer-in-charge.Recovery for useful stone of 33.14 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre Rs 9942/- only shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. The work shall be executed in workman like manner and avoids any damages to the private/ Govt. property in the vicinity of work site, if damage access any property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	330.25	300.62	Rupces Three Hundred and Paise Sixty Two Only	Per Cubic Metre	99,280.00
						<b>99,280.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.




**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF quantity**

Name of Work :- C/O TPTS to village Nanwan road Km. 0/0 to 1/500  
(SH:- ROFD in km 0/210 to 0/323).

Estimated cost Rs.98,720/-  
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-  
Time:- One Month

1	Description of items.	Quantit y	Figure	Rates		Unit	Amount
				Words			
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly area by all means in all kinds of soil such as pick work, jumper work, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiselling/wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of unserviceable material by mechanical transport and stacking the serviceable/ useful material on road berms as per technical specification clause 1603.1,1603.2 or directed by the Engineer-in-charge.Recovery for useful stone of 18.83 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre Rs 5649/- only shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. The work shall be executed in workman like manner and avoids any damages to the private/ Govt. property in the vicinity of work site, if damage access any property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	376.62	262.12	Ruppes Two Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Twelve Only		Per Cubic Metre	98,720.00
							<b>98,720.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 56668.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 1200.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Special repair of old laproscopy building of Zonal Hospital Mandi at Raghunath ka Padhar Tehsil Sadar Mandi (H.P.)  
Sub Head:- Construction of Brick work in Boundary wall (Job No.V)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:4 (one cement four sand) complete within all leads with carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	5.66	10012.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Twelve Only	Per cubic metre	56668.00
	Total:-					56668.00

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No. II,  
A.P.W.D. Mandi

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99920.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Special repair of old laproscopy building of Zonal Hospital Mandi at Raghunath ka Padhar Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi (H P )  
Sub Head:- Construction of Brick work in Boundary wall. (Job No IV)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Brick work with common burnt clay F P S (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:4 (one cement four sand) complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in-Charge	9.98	10012.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Twelve Only	Per cubic metre	99920.00
Total:-						99920.00

Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No II  
P.W.D. Mandi

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs 89713.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1800.00  
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of A D J-II residence at Bhuli, Distt Mandi (H P )  
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing cupboards, shelves etcetera (Job No.3)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and Fixing decorative high pressure 15mm(one point five millimetre) thick laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	26.91	1972.55	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Square Two and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per Square metre	5323.00
2	Providing and fixing edge burnt Tape of size 1mm (one millimetre) thick of superior quality complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	55.76	78.25	Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per running metre	4363.00
3	Providing and fixing steel floor/Pave including fixing with necessary screws etcetera complete within all leads lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	12.00	291.65	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety One and Paise Sixty Five Only	Each	3500.00
4	Providing and fixing 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) fancy handle for cupboard shutter superior quality with necessary screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	20.00	327.20	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Twenty Only	Each	6544.00
5	Providing and fixing 150x10mm (one hundred fifty into ten millimetre) aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 (ten) as per IS 1868 ) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetera complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	8.00	78.65	Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Sixty Five Only	Each	629.00
6	Providing and fixing cupboard lock of superior quality complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	4.00	391.25	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety One and Paise Twenty Five Only	Each	1565.00
7	Providing and fixing hydraulic hinges for cupboard shutter superior quality with necessary screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	44.00	455.25	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Twenty Five Only	Each	20031.00
	Total:-					89713.00

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No II  
A.P.W.D. Mandi



# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 87692.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1800.00  
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of A D J-II residence at Bhuli, Distt Mandi (H P )  
Sub Head:- Providing and applying painting on walls and joinery works

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Finishing walls with textured exterior paint of required shade with two or more coats on old work on existing cement paint surface applied @ 3.28ltr/10sqm (at the rate of three point two eight litre per ten squaremetre) complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	271.79	185.20	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	50336.00
2	Finishing with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint system for interiors and exteriors using primer as per manufacturers specifications. Two or more coat applied on walls @ (at the rate of) 1.25 ltr/10 sqm (one point two five litre per ten square metre) over and including one coat of special primer applied @ (at the rate of) 0.75 ltr/10 sqm (zero point seven five litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	14.65	133.25	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per square metre	1952.00
3	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	135.90	16.25	Rupees Sixteen and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per square metre	2208.00
4	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm (one millimetre) of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	135.90	120.85	Rupees One Hundred Twenty and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per square metre	16424.00
5	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ (at the rate of) 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ (at the rate of) 0.75 ltr/10 sqm (zero point seven five litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	43.33	120.55	Rupees One Hundred Twenty and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	5223.00
6	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ (at the rate of) 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ (at the rate of) 0.80 ltr/10 sqm (zero point eight zero litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	99.65	115.90	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen and Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	11549.00
Total:-						87692.00



**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Name of work :- C/O Manthala Rachwana Gaterbag rod km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH. Balance work of 3.00 mtrs span RCC slab  
 Culvert wing walls, RHS U/S (Job no 3).

Estimated Cost Rs.91.236/-  
 Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-  
 Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of Items.	Quantit y	Figure	Rates		Unit	Amount
				Words			
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto any lead as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 Pick Jumper work including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.07	190.00	Ruppes One Hundred Nune Only		Per Cubic Metre	583.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or baling out of watering /dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in tranches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	3.19	609.90	Ruppes Six Hundred Nine and Paise Nune Only		Per Cubic Metre	1946.00
3	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials	15.08	5541.50	Ruppes Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty One and Paise Fifty Only		Per Cubic Metre	83566.00
4	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	5.00	388.20	Ruppes Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Only		Each	1941.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	1.91	1675.15	Ruppes One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifteen Only		Per Cubic Metre	3200.00
						<b>Total</b>	<b>91236.00</b>

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No-II,  
 HP. PWD, Mandi.

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Name of work :- C/O Manthala Rachwana Gaterbag road Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH. Balance work of 3.00 mtrs span RCC slab Culvert wing walls, RHS U/S (Job no. 4).

Estimated Cost Rs. 91,236/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-  
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of Items.	Quantity	Figure	Rates		Unit	Amount
				Words			
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto any lead as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 Pick Jumper work including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.07	190.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Only		Per Cubic Metre	583.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or bailing out of watering/dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	3.25	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine and Paise Ninety Only		Per Cubic Metre	1982.00
3	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials	15.08	5541.50	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty One and Paise Fifty Only		Per Cubic Metre	83566.00
4	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	5.00	388.20	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Only		Each	1941.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	1.91	1675.15	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifteen Only		Per Cubic Metre	3200.00
						<b>Total</b>	<b>91272.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 85453.00  
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1700.00  
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt Mandi (H P )  
 Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Steel work ) Job No.1

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetra as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including carnage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	580.72	147.15	Rupees One Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Fifteen Only	Per kilogram	85453.00
	Total:-					85453.00

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No. II  
 HP PWD Mandi

**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 77458.00  
 Earnest Money :- Rs. 1600.00  
 Time :- One Month

Name of work :- Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt. Mandi (H.P.)  
 Sub Head :- Providing and fixing Steel work ' Job No. II

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetra as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	526.39	147.15	Rupees One Hundred Per Forty Seven and kilogram Parse Fifteen Only	6	77458.00
	Total:-					77458.00

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 HP PWD Mandi



932

## Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost - Rs. 93415.00  
 Earnest Money - Rs. 1900.00  
 Time - One Month

Name of work :- Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt Mandi (H P)  
 Sub Head :- Providing and fixing laminated wooden flooring, etcetera

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing wooden laminated flooring made in superior water resistant High Density hard wood fibre board make action tesa complete with all accessories including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	26.81	3078.10	Rupees Thousand Seven Hundred Eight and Paise Ten Only	Per square metre	82524.00
2	For anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS 1868. Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15 (fifteen)) shutters of doors, windows and ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	21.22	513.25	Rupees Five Hundred Thirteen and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per kilogram	10891.00
Total:-						93415.00

*Copy of schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 93415/- (Rupees ninety three thousand four hundred fifteen) only.*

Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 HP PWD Mandi

19



# **Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Name of work :- C/O Link road from Koth Bus stand to Upparh Surari km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH - C/O R/wall in dry masonry at Rd 3/790 to 3/793.80)

Estimated Cost Rs.96,906/-  
 Approx. Meter Rs.2,000/-  
 Time : one month

Description of items.		Quantity	Figure	Rates	Unit	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or bailing out of watering /dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	10.45	434.35	Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	4539.00
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	1.52	5185.20	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	7882.00
3	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 704.6 & 1302.5 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. or as per direction of Engineer in charge.	18.02	4322.69	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Sixty	Per Cubic Metre	77895.00
4	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	6.00	350.50	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty and Paise Fifty Only	Each	2103.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	2.96	1515.85	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty	Per Cubic Metre	4487.00
Total						96906.00



Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No-II,  
 HP, PWD, Mandi.

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

**Name of work :-** C/O Link road from Koth Bus stand to Upparli Surarri Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH :- C/O R/wall in dry masonry at Rd 3/793.80 to 3/797.60)

Estimated Cost Rs 96,988-  
Earnest Money Rs 2,000/-  
Time:- One month

1	2	3	4		5	6	7
			Figure	Rates			
Description of Items.	Quantit			Words	Unit	Amount	
1	10.64	434.35		Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	4621.00	
2	1.52	5185.20		Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	7882.00	
3	18.02	4322.69		Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Sixty	Per Cubic Metre	77895.00	
4	6.00	350.50		Rupees Three Hundred Fifty and Paise Fifty Only	Each	2103.00	
5	2.96	1515.85		Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty	Per Cubic Metre	4487.00	
					<b>Total</b>	<b>96988.00</b>	

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.

**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99093.00  
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00  
 Time:- One Month

Name of work :- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No III HP PWD Mandi at Jail road Distt Mandi (H.P.)  
 Sub Head :- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etcetera (Job No III)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Providing and fixing 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) to 40 mm (forty millimetre) thick superior quality of pine wood panelling or paneling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured) complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	28.40	3489.20	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty square Nine and Paise Twenty metre Only	Per square metre	99093.00
<b>Total:-</b>						<b>99093.00</b>

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 HP PWD Mandi

**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99093.00  
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00  
 Time:- One Month

**Name of work:-** Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No III HP PWD Mandi at Jail road Distt Mandi (H.P.)  
**Sub Head:-** Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etcetera (Job No II)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) to 40 mm (forty millimetre) thick superiour quality of pine wood panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured) complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	28.40	3489.20	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty Only	Per Square Metre	99093.00
	<b>Total:-</b>					<b>99093.00</b>

  
 Executive Engineer  
 Mandi Division No II  
 HP PWD Mandi



# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99093.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No III HP PWD Mandi at Jail road Distt Mandi (H P)

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etcetera (Job No I)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) to 40 mm (forty millimetre) thick superour quality of pine wood panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured) complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	28.40	3489.20	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty square Nine and Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	99093.00
				Total:-		99093.00

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No II,  
HP PWD Mandi



**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 98854.00  
Earnest Money - Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HP PWD Mandi at Jail road Distt Mandi (H.P.)  
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing wood work in frame and PVC foam seat etcetera

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing sagwan wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required diametre and length ( hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	0.29	140364.95	Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Sixty Four and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per cubic metre	40706.00
2	Providing and fixing 4mm (four millimetre) PVC sheet finish laid with approved adhesive on board/panelling damp proof treatment complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	106.86	544.15	Rupees Five Hundred Forty Four and Paise Fifteen Only	Per square metre	58148.00
	<b>Total:-</b>					<b>98854.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No II,  
HP PWD Mandi. *SA*

**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99093.00  
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00  
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No III HP PWD Mandi at Jail road Distt Mandi (H P )  
 Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etcetera (Job No IV)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Providing and fixing 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) to 40 mm (forty millimetre) thick superour quality of pine wood panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured) complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	3	3489.20	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	99093.00
	Total:-					99093.00

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 HP PWD Mandi

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.)  
Sub Head:- Providing and laying POP ceiling work

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 44954.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 900.00  
Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Providing and fixing POP (Plaster of Paris) false ceiling at all height including providing and fixing of frame work made of special sections, power pressed from M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms/sqm (one hundred twenty grams per square metre) (both side inclusive) as per IS 277 and consisting of angle cleats of size 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) wide x 16 mm (one point six millimetre) thick with flanges of 27 mm (twenty seven millimetre) and 37mm (thirty seven millimetre). at 1200 mm (one thousand two hundred millimetre) centre to centre, one flange fixed to the ceiling with dash fastener 12.5 mm dia x 50mm (twelve point five millimetre diameter into fifty millimetre) long with 6mm (six millimetre) diameter bolts, other flange of cleat fixed to the angle hangers of 25x10x0.50 mm (twenty five into ten into zero point five zero millimetre) of required length with nuts and bolts of required size and other end of angle hanger fixed with intermediate G.I. channels 45x15x0.9 mm (forty five into zero point nine millimetre) running at the spacing of 1200mm (one thousand two hundred millimetre) centre to centre, to which the ceiling section 0.5 mm (zero point five millimetre) thick bottom wedge of 80 mm (eighty millimetre) with tapered flanges of 26 mm (twenty six millimetre) each having lips of 10.5 mm (ten point five millimetre), at 450 mm (four hundred fifty millimetre) centre to centre, shall be fixed in a direction perpendicular to G.I. intermediate channel with connecting clips made out of 2.64 mm (two point six four millimetre) dia x 230 mm (two hundred thirty millimetre) long G.I. wire at every junction, including fixing perimeter channels 0.5 mm (zero point five millimetre) thick 27 mm (twenty seven millimetre) high having flanges of 20 mm (twenty millimetre) and 30 mm (thirty millimetre) long, the perimeter of ceiling fixed to wall/partition with the help of rawl plugs at 450 mm (four hundred fifty millimetre) centre, with 25mm (twenty five millimetre) long dry wall screws @ (at the rate of) 230 mm (two hundred thirty millimetre) interval, including fixing of gypsum board to ceiling section and perimeter channel with the help of dry wall screws of size 3.5 x 25 mm (three point five into twenty five millimetre) at 230 mm c/c (two hundred thirty millimetre centre to centre), including jointing and finishing to a flush finish of tapered and square edges of the board with recommended jointing compound, jointing tapes, finishing with jointing compound in 3 (three) layers covering upto 150 mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) on both sides of joint and two coats of primer suitable for board, all as per manufacturer's specification and also including the cost of making openings for light fittings, grills, diffusers, cutouts made with frame of perimeter channels suitably fixed, all complete as per drawings and specification but excluding the cost of painting complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.82	1811.20	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven and Paise Twenty Only	Per Square Metre	44954.00
Total:-						44954.00

Executive Engineer  
Mandi Town No. II  
P.P.W. L. MANDI

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 98362.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at jail road Distt Mandi (H.P.)  
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installations fitting work etcetera. (Job No.J)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing diverter of superior quality Jaquar or its equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2 00	4296 35	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Thirty Five Only	Each	8593.00
2	Providing and fixing spout of superior quality Jaquar or its equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2 00	3859 05	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Nine and Paise Five Only	Each	7718.00
3	Providing and fixing overhead shower with rail of superior quality Jaquar or its equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2 00	10527 50	Rupees Ten Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Fifty Only	Each	21055.00
4	Providing and fixing towel rack of superior quality Jaquar or its equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2 00	9096 05	Rupees Nine Thousand Ninety Six and Paise Five Only	Each	18192.00
5	Providing and fixing soap dish of superior quality Jaquar or its equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	6 00	1470 30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy and Paise Thirty Only	Each	8822.00
6	Providing and fixing concealed angle cock of superior quality Jaquar or its equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2 00	4058 25	Rupees Four Thousand Fifty Eight and Paise Twenty Five Only	Each	8117.00
7	Providing and fixing angle cock of superior quality Jaquar or its equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	8 00	3233.10	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Ten Only	Each	25865.00
Total:-						98362.00

Executive Engineer,

Mandi Division No.II

41P PWD, Mandi



# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99058.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at jail road Dist. Mandi (H.P.)  
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installations fitting work etcetera. (Job No.II)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing angle cock of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	9.00	3233.10	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Ten Only	Each	29098.00
2	Providing and fixing long nose bib cock of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	3.00	3574.35	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Thirty Five Only	Each	10723.00
3	Providing and fixing hand jet with lead of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	3.00	3801.85	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred One and Paise Eighty Five Only	Each	11406.00
4	Providing and fixing jet spray of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	3.00	1923.95	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Ninety Five Only	Each	5772.00
5	Providing and fixing push plate for concealed cistern of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2.00	3081.60	Rupees Three Thousand Eighty One and Paise Sixty Only	Each	6163.00
6	Providing and fixing white vitreous china extended wall mounting water closet Jaquar or equivalent of size 780x370x690 mm (seven hundred eighty into three hundred seventy into six hundred ninety millimetre) of approved shape, including seal cover, fittings, nuts, bolts and gasket etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1.00	35896.45	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Forty Five Only	Each	35896.00
Total:-						99058.00

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No. II,  
H.P. PWD Mandi



**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99474 00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000 00

Time:- One Month

**Name of work:-** Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at jail road Distt. Mandi (H P )  
**Sub Head:-** Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installations fitting work etcetera (Job No.III)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing toilet paper holder of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	3 00	2912 40	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve and Paise Forty Only	Each	8737 00
2	Providing and fixing white vitreous china extended wall mounting water closet Jaquar or equivalent of size 780x370x690 mm (seven hundred eighty into three hundred seventy into six hundred ninety millimetre) of approved shape, including seat cover, fittings, nuts, bolts and gasket etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00	35896 00	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Six Only	Each	35896 00
3	Providing and fixing single liver wash basin mixture of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2 00	10833 15	Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Fifteen Only	Each	21666 00
4	Providing and fixing wash basin with pedestal of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent including fixing with all accessories complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2 00	13457 20	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Twenty Only	Each	26914 00
5	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm (six hundred into four hundred fifty millimetre) beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm (six millimetre) thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2 00	3130 25	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty and Paise Twenty Five Only	Each	6261 00
<b>Total:-</b>						<b>99474.00</b>

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No. II,  
 P.W.D. Mandi

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 86034 00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 1800 00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at jail road Distt Mandi (H P )  
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installations fitting work etcetera (Job No.IV)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm (six hundred fifty millimetre) beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm (six millimetre) thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C P brass screws and washers complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00	3130 25	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty and Paise Twenty Five Only	Each	3130 00
2	Providing and fixing towel ring of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	3 00	3334 40	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Forty Only	Each	10003 00
3	Providing and fixing tumbler holder of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	3 00	1840 20	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty and Paise Twenty Only	Each	5521 00
4	Providing and fixing uplcasted PVC connection pipe with brass unions 30 cm (thirty centimetre) length 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	9 00	546 90	Rupees Five Hundred Forty Six and Paise Ninety Only	Each	4922 00
5	Providing and fixing 32mm (thirty two millimetre) diameter flexible P V C waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P V C waste fittings complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	3 00	299 00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Nine Only	Each	897 00
6	Providing and fixing 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) sand cast Iron grating for gully trap complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	6 00	1242 30	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Two and Paise Thirty Only	Each	7454 00
7	Providing and fixing vitreous china European water closet Jaquar or equivalent with UF soft closet seat cover . hinges including fixing with accessories complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00	7220 90	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty and Paise Ninety Only	Each	7221 00
8	Providing and fixing 10 (ten) litre P V C low level flushing cistern with a pair of CI or mild steel brackets complete with fitting such as lead value less syphon 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal size brass ball valve with polythene float CP brass handle unions and couplings for connection with inlet outlet and over flow pipes 40mm (forty millimetre) diameter CP flush bend including cutting holes in walls and making good the same and connecting the flush bend with cistern and closet (over flow pipe to be measured and paid for separately) complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00	4174 80	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Eighty Only	Each	4175 00

Sr No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
9	Providing and fixing hand shower with flexible lead of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00	6012 75	Rupees Six Thousand Twelve and Paise Seventy Five Only	Each	6013 00
10	Providing and fixing wall mixture of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00	10228 75	Rupees Ten Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only	Each	10229 00
11	Providing and fixing towel rod of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00	4557 85	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Eighty Five Only	Each	4558 00
12	Providing and fixing basin diverter with spout of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete within all leads lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00	8806 10	Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Six and Paise Ten Only	Each	8806 00
13	Providing and fixing CP Brass 32mm (thirty two millimetre) size bottle trap of approved quality and make complete within all leads lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1 00	3826 90	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Ninety Only	Each	3827 00
14	Providing and fixing soap dispenser of superior quality Jaquar or equivalent complete within all leads lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	3 00	3092 55	Rupees Three Thousand Ninety Two and Paise Fifty Five Only	Each	9278 00
	Total:-					86034.00

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 HP BWD Mandi

**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 94466.00  
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00  
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H P )  
 Sub Head:- Providing and fixing steel, earth work and boulder filling in Retaining wall etcetera in Block-G courtyard (Job No 1)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetra as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	368.15	136.90	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Ninety Only	Per kilogram	50400.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all kinds of soil by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten squaremetre) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms upto any lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	41.85	221.45	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty One and Paise Forty Five Only	Per cubic metre	9268.00
3	Supplying, filling, spreading and leveling stone boulders of size range 5 cm(five centimetre) to 20 cm (twenty centimetre) . in recharge pit in the required thickness, complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.93	1662.60	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	34798.00
	<b>Total:-</b>					<b>94466.00</b>

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No.II,  
 PWD Mandi

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H P )  
Sub Head:- Construction of Retaining wall etc in Block-G courtyard ) Job No 2

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 93842.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00  
Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1 6 12 (one cement six coarse sand twelve graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) upto plinth level in cement mortar 1 6 (one cement six sand) complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	0.64	6100.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	3904.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1 3 6 (one cement three coarse sand six graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size excluding the cost of centering and shuttering in all works up to all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	14.05	6401.30	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred One and Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic metre	89938.00
				Total:-		93842.00

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No II,  
H.P. PWD Mandi



### Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 71408.00  
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00  
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H P )  
 Sub Head:- Providing and laying cement concrete work in Block-G courtyard and minor repair work etc

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement two coarse sand four graded, crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size ) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, in all works up to all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.05	6696.00	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Six Only	Per cubic metre	60596.00
2	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etcetera complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1.00	253.90	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Three and Paise Ninety Only	Each	254.00
3	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etcetera complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2.00	223.75	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Seventy Five Only	Each	448.00
4	Providing and fixing on wall face 75 mm (seventy five millimetre) diameter unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm (ten millimetre) gap for thermal expansion, single socketed pipes complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.75	227.30	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Thirty Only	Per running metre	1534.00
5	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm (ten millimetre) gap for thermal expansion complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.					

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1		3	4	5	6	7
	Bend 87.5° (eighty seven point five degree) 75mm (seventy five millimetre) bend	2.00	131.15	Rupees One Hundred Thirty One and Paise Fifteen Only	Each	262.00
6	Providing and fixing 100mm (one hundred millimetre) sand cast iron grating for gully trap of approved quality complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1.00	154.10	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Ten Only	Each	154.00
7	Providing and fixing P.T.M.T waste coupling for wash basin and sink of approved quality and colour complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1.00	128.83	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Eighty Three Only	Each	129.00
8	Providing and fixing PVC waste pipe for sink or wash basin including PVC waste fittings complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1.00	199.95	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Ninety Five Only	Each	200.00
9	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) diameter nominal bore G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etcetera complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1.00	238.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Eight Only	Per running metre	238.00
10	Providing and fixing 100x58x1.90mm (one hundred into fifty eight into one point ninety millimetre) ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished with necessary screws etcetera complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	10.00	104.40	Rupees One Hundred Four and Paise Forty Only	Each	1044.00
11	Painting two or more coats on steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface paint to give even shade @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (at the rate of zero point nine zero litre per ten squaremetre) over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/10 sqm (at the rate of zero point nine zero litre per ten squaremetre) of approved brand and manufacture complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	56.48	115.90	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen and Paise Ninety Only	Per Square metre	6546.00
	Total:-					71408.00

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mend Division No. II,  
 H.P. PWD Mend.

Name of work :- RRD on various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HP PWD Mandi (Pandoth Section)  
(SH. Hiring of Tipper for carriage of debris/muck and other construction materials.)

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Estimated Cost Rs 90,000/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 1,800/-  
Time :- One months

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity for carriage of excavated earth and muck/debris and other materials to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	90,000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>90,000.00</b>

Assistant Engineer  
Mandi Sub-Divn. No.-IV  
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.


Name of work :-

R.R.D on various roads under Kothi Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Koti Section)  
(Sht:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc) Job 1

Estimated Cost Rs 99,000/-only  
Earnest Money Rs 2,000/-only  
Time :- One month.

**Percentage Rate Schedule of quantity**

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc in all kind of soil and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth up to any lead from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	90.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99,000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>99,000.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP.PWD. Mandi.



# **Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Name of work :- A/R & M/O various road under Kotli Sub Division HP.PWD. Kotli. (Kotli Section)  
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck and other misc. materials)

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2000/-  
Time :- Two months.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper on daily wages with P.O.L. and lubricants including driving staff of carriage of materials/removal of debris from road side up to all leads & lifts and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) during working day/Sunday/ Holiday any loss to the public/property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be the absolute responsibility by him in all cases. The repair and spare, watch and ward of the Tipper also be borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	99,000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>99,000.00</b>

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No-II,  
 HP.PWD. Mandi.



# Percentage Rate Schedule of quantity

Contract No. 100/2017-18 (Safaiya Project)  
 To the main road, 100/2017-18, Safaiya Project, District of Jammu & Kashmir.

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/- only  
 Estimated quantity Rs. 1,000/- only  
 Time :- One month.

No.	Description of work.	Quantity	Figure	Words	Per Hour	Amount
1	1. Dressing of berms etc. in all kind of soil and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth up to any lead from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	20000	4100.00	Fourteen One Thousand Only		99,000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>99,000.00</b>

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No-II,  
 HP. PWD. Mandi.

### Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/O various road under Koli Sub Division HPPWD Koli. (Satahan Section)  
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for cartage of muck and other misc. materials)

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2000/-  
Time :- Two months.

Sr. No.	Description of Items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper on daily wages with P.O.L. and lubricants including driving staff of cartage of materials/removal of debris from road side up to all leads & lifts and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) during working day/Sunday/ Holiday any loss to the public/property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be the absolute responsibility by him in all cases. The repair and spare, watch and ward of the Tipper also be borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.00	3000.00	Rupres Three Thousand Only	Per day	99,000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>99,000.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP.PWD. Mandi.

RRD on various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Gokhtra Section)  
(Sft. - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc.)

Estimated Cost Rs 99,000/- only  
Earliest Money Rs 2,000/- only  
Time One month

**Percentage Rate Schedule of quantity**

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc in all kind of soil and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth up to any lead from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	90.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per hour	99,000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>99,000.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD. Mandi.

Name of work :- A/R & M/O various road under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Gokhra Section)  
(SH: Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck and other misc. materials)

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2000/-  
Time :- Two months.

### Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper on daily wages with P.O.L. and lubricants including driving staff of carriage of materials/removal of debris from road side up to all leads & lifts and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8 00 hours (Eight hours) during working day/Sunday/ Holiday any loss to the public/property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be the absolute responsibility by him in all cases. The repair and spare, watch and ward of the Tipper also be borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	99,000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>99,000.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP.PWD. Mandi.



# **Percentage Rate Schedule of quantity**

R.R.D. on various roads under Kotli Sub Division H.P.W.D. Kotli. (Bhargoon Section)  
(S.H. - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc.) Job-1

Estimated Cost Rs 99,000/- only  
Estimated Money Rs. 2,000/- only  
Time : One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc in all kind of soil and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth up to any lead from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	90.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99,000.00
	<b>Total</b>					<b>99,000.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
H.P.W.D. Mandi.




### Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/Q various road under Koli Sub Division HPWD Koli. (Bhargan Section)  
(SH: Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck and other misc. materials)

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2000/-  
Time: Two months

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper on daily wages with P.O.L. and lubricants including driving staff of carriage of materials/removal of debris from road side up to all leads & lifts and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) during working day/Sunday/ Holiday any loss to the public/property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be the absolute responsibility by him in all cases. The repair and spare, watch and ward of the Tipper also be borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	99,000.00
	<b>Total</b>					<b>99,000.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II.  
HP.PWD. Mandi.

Name of work :- RRD on various roads under Kothi Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (Saigaloo Section)  
(SH.- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc.) Job 1

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/- only  
Earliest Money Rs. 2,000/- only  
Time :- One month

**Percentage Rate Schedule of quantity**

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc in all kind of soil and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth up to any lead from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and strays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	90 00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99,000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>99,000.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP.PWD, Mandi.

Name of work :- A/R & M/O various road under Kothi Sub Division HP PWD Kothi. (Saigaloo Section)  
(SH - Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck and other misc. materials)

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2000/-  
Time :- Two months.

### Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper on daily wages with P.O.L. and lubricants including driving staff of carriage of materials/removal of debris from road side up to all leads & lifts and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) during working day/Sunday/ Holiday any loss to the public/property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be the absolute responsibility by him in all cases. The repair and spare, watch and ward of the Tipper also be borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	99,000.00
	<b>Total</b>					<b>99,000.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP.PWD. Mandi.


# **Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF quantity**

Name of Work :- C/O Link road from Kotli Bus stand to Upparli Sururi Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH . ROFD road Km. 3/670 to 3/790

Estimated cost Rs.99,590/-  
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-

Time:- One Month

Description of items.				Quantit	Rates		Unit	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly area by all means in all kinds of soil such as pick work, jumper work, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiselling/wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of unserviceable material by mechanical transport and stacking the serviceable/ useful material on road berms as per technical specification clause 1603.1.1603 2 or directed by the Engineer-in-charge Recovery for useful stone of 29.03 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre Rs 8708/- only shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. The work shall be executed in workman like manner and avoids any damages to the private/ Govt. property in the vicinity of work site, if damage access any property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	483.75	205.87	Rupees Two Hundred Five and Paise Eighty Seven Only	Per Cubic Metre	99,590.00		
						99,590.00		

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP, PWD, Mandi.